

2nd 2 Final Bill

19

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/10/- Cost of Road from					
Jalor to Mishra					
to under masonry (Awakeh)					
NDB - BRAP-2 703 - Nagah-1					
under masonry Awakeh					
N/Agcy/- Pankaj Mishra					
vill - Pakadaga Po -					
Manghriya Pishun					
PS - Jagadishpur Dist.					
West Champaran					
Agreement no - 12 SBD/2024-25					
Date of work order - 30-08-24					
Time of completion - 29-08-25					

Rate - 0.05% below -

Work Done

EARTH WORK QTY SHEET

SLNo	CH	Full Area	Mean Area	DIST	Volume
1	0	1.227			
2	50	1.221	1.224	50	61.2
3	100	0.333	1.11	50	55.5
4	150	1.227	1.113	50	55.65
5	200	7.287	4.257	50	212.85
6	250	6.053	7.073	50	353.65
7	300	7.063	6.364	50	348.2

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
ABSTRACT OF COST					
(2/1) P/V & Fixing of working BM					
(i) Benchmark pillar					
Ø 4" wide TMB P-10					
Ø 4" = 1 No.					
@ 5655 = 52/No. — £ 5655 = 0					
(ii) Reference pillar					
Ø 4" wide TMB P-10					
Ø 4" = 3 No.					
@ 2661 = 44/No. — £ 7984 = 00					
(2/2) clearing & grubbing road, land etc					
Ø 4" wide TMB P-10					
Ø 4" = 0.26 H1					
@ 76926 = 00/H1 — £ 20000 = 00					
(3/3) Excavation for roadway in soil using manual means etc					
91.65 m³ Ø 4" wide TMB P-10					
2.1 m³ Ø 4" wide TMB P-21					
93.75 m³ @ 104 = 01/m³ — £ 9750 = 00					
(4/4) Cost of embankment with approved material etc					

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty vide TMB P-11					
			Qty = 56.18 m ³		
@ 81 = 30 / m ³				2	4573 = 00
(5/5,6) Constr. of Embankment with material obtained from borrow pit etc					
(i) Lead 1000 m -					
Qty vide TMB P-11					
			Qty = 541.8 m ³		
@ 260 = 98 / m ³				2	1413 98
(ii) Lead 200 m					
Qty vide TMB P-20					
			Qty = 1680.53 m ³		
@ 195 = 04 / m ³				2	3294 51
(6/7) Constr. of Subgrade & outer shoulder etc					
Qty vide TMB P-26					
			Qty = 733.22 m ³		
@ 264 = 51 / m ³				2	193944 x
(7/8) Constr. of granular Sub-base etc					
Qty vide TMB P-21					
			Qty = 258.41 m ³		

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
@ ₹ 4106 = 84/m ³ —					₹ 1061248
(8/9) 4BM3- 8/v, laying					
Spreading & Compacting					
Q _h vide TMB P- 21					
Q _h = 170.04 m ³					
@ 7000 = 64/m ³ —					₹ 1205522
(9/10) Prime Coat:- 8/v 2					
applying Primer Coat					
etc					
Q _h vide TMB P- 22					
Q _h = 1530 m ²					
@ 55 = 19/m ² —					₹ 844402
(10/11) Tack Coat:- 8/v 2 applying					
tack coat with Bitumen					
emulsion etc					
Q _h vide TMB P- 22					
Q _h = 1530 m ²					
@ 18 = 94/m ² —					₹ 2897820
(11/12) NSS:- 8/v, laying &					
rolling of close graded					
etc					
Q _h vide TMB P- 22					
Q _h = 1530 m ²					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
@ 311 = 47/m ² —					176543 =
(12/13) Constn of un-reinforced					
plain cement concrete					
etc					
Qty vide TMB P-22					
Qty = 271.54 m ³					
@ 1153 = 43/m ³ —					3015025
(13/14) Road Shouldering -					
Laying Broken Soling					
etc					
Qty vide TMB P-23					

		Qty = 337.5 m ³			
@ 541 = 31/m ² —					182692 =
(14/15) Km Stone! - Reinforced					
cement concrete					
(i) ordinary Km stone					
Qty vide TMB P-23					
Qty = 1 No.					
@ 3546 = 46/No. —					3546200
(ii) 200 m Stone -					
Qty vide TMB P-23					
Qty = 4 No.					
@ 926 = 63/No. —					3682200
(15/16) P/v 2 Fixing of					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
typical manly information					
Sign board etc					
3 No. @ 14 vide TMS P-12					
1 No. @ 14 vide TMS P-23					
4 No. @ 15 957 = 25/No. —					£ 6382920
(16/18) Boundary Pillar:-					
Reinforced concrete					
Concrete m-15 grade					
Boundary Pillar etc					
@ 14 vide TMS P-23					
@ 14 = 32 No.					£ 195725
@ 721 = 34/No. —					£ 2308200
(17/19) Traffic Sign:- P/v					
2 fixing of retro-reflectorisal					
conformity					
radiatory Sign etc					
(i) 600mm equilateral					
@ 14 vide vide TMS P-24					
@ 14 = 4 No.					
@ 8231 = 8/No. —					£ 249272
(ii) 600mm circular					
@ 14 vide TMS P-24					
@ 14 = 6 No.					
@ 8128 = 05/No. —					£ 48773200
(iii) 600mm x 450mm Rectangular					
@ 14 vide TMS P-24					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	Qty 2	2 No.			
@ 7334 = 66 / No. —					£ 1586920
(18/20) 300 mm Stone octagons—					
Qty vide TMS P-24					
Qty = 2 No.					
@ 13939 = 49 / No. —					£ 2787800
(18/20) Road marking with					
hot applied thermoplastic					
Compound etc					
Qty vide TMS P-24					
Qty = 80 m ²					
@ 886 = 5 / m ² —					27 709200
(19/21) Road marking with					
hot applied thermoplastic					
Compound etc					
Qty vide TMS P-24					
Qty = 30 m ²					
@ 995 = 2 / m ² —					2 895680
(20/22) Planting of trees by					
the road side etc					
Qty vide TMS P-24					
Qty = 40 No.					
@ 1305 = 15 / No. —					2 522060
(21/23) Earthwork in excavation					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
for foundation etc					
Qty vide TMB P-12					
Qty = 45.46 m ³					
@ 405 = 83/m ³					2 18449 =
(22/24) P/v M-15 as per drawing					
Course etc					
Qty vide TMB P-12					
Qty = 7.48 m ³					
@ 23375 = 43/m ³					2 69847 =
(23/25) Plain/Reinforced					
concrete etc					
M Substructure					
Qty vide TMB P-13					
Qty = 48.9 m ³					
@ 10471 = 55/m ³					2 5121632
(24/26) P/v & Laying Fee					
PIPE MP-3 for elum					
(i) 1000mm dia - Qty vide					
TMB P-13,					
Qty = 7.5 m					
@ 8025 = 84/m					2 60193 =
(ii) 600mm ϕ -					
Qty vide TMB P-13					
Qty = 7.5 m					

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents (area)
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
@ 3303 = 58/m					2 25 4512
(25/27) Painting on parapet wall etc.					
Qty vide TMB P-13					
Qty = 33.64 m ²					
@ 2 137 = 55/m ²					2 45 4500
(26/28) Earthwork in excavations of foundation etc.					
Qty vide TMB P-13					
Qty = 148.64 m ³					
@ 2 405 = 83/m ³					2 60 32300
(27/29) Sand filling in foundation etc.					
Qty vide TMB P-14					
Qty = 2.02 m ³					
@ 570 = 66/m ³					2 116 8200
(28/30) P/W M-15 as leveling course etc.					
Qty vide TMB P-14					
Qty = 21.97 m ³					
@ 2 3375 = 43/m ³					2 105 99600
(29/31) P/W PCC M-15 as trench etc.					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qm vide TMB p-14					
					Qm = 84.43 m ³
@ 2 9375 = 43/m ³					2 8853412
(30/32) Plain/Reinforced concrete etc					
Qm vide TMB p-14					
					Qm = 45.37 m ³
@ 10069 = 54/m ³					2 4568752
(31/33) Plain/Reinforced concrete m-20 in Substructure etc					
Qm vide TMB p-14					
					Qm = 13.34 m ³
@ 2 10471 = 55/m ³					2 139732
(32/34) 1/2 plain m-15 in deck Slab etc					
Qm vide TMB p-15					
					Qm = 7.37 m ³
@ 2 11349 = 25/m ³					2 858702
(33/35) Supplying, filling & placing etc					
Qm vide TMB p-15					
					Qm = 0.99 m ³

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① 2 3704 = 36/m ² — 2					7267420
(34/38) Plaster filling Joint etc					
Qm vide TMS P-15					
Qm = 55					
Qm = 24 m ²					
② 2 55 = 7/Rm — 2					133620
(35/37) Plaster work in Abutment etc					
Qm vide TMS P-15					
Qm = 48 m ²					
③ 151 = 32/No. — 2					726320
(36/38) Drainage Spout Complete as per drawing etc					
Qm vide TMS P-25					
Qm = 4 m ²					
④ 2 666 = 72/No. — 2					2666200
(37/39) Painting on Parapet Wall etc					
Qm vide TMS P-25					
Qm = 53.12 m ²					
⑤ 137 = 55/m ² — 2					7306200

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(38/40) P/W & laying of					
2 reinforced cement					
Concrete pipe sheet					
etc					
Qm vide TMB P-25					
Qm = 7.5 m					
@ 1081 = 68/m					₹ 811320
Subtotal					₹ 8116802
Add 15% 10%					= 1767024 =
Add 1% 1/cees					= 9816820
Add s/fee					= 1427662
Total					₹ 11824760
Less 0.05% below					= 5912
					= 11818848
Less previous payment					= 9843053
Net					= 19757350
27-05-15 20 27-05-15 A.E.					

Continuation